ABSTRACT 

This paper examined how diversity in the workplace influences satisfaction of employees 

of tertiary institutions in the Niger Delta region of Nigeria.  Survey research design was 

used and a sample of three hundred and eighty-nine (389) respondents were obtained 

from the total population of thirteen thousand, eight hundred and twenty-two (13,822) 

employees in six (6) Nigerian tertiary institutions. Data obtained in the survey were 

analyzed using descriptive and inferential statistical tools (such as frequency count, 

simple percentage, mean, standard deviation, and Karl Pearson correlation).